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To all those who signed-up for our e-list this past week: welcome to Florida
Voice for the Unborn — a NEW grassroots Tallahassee-based lobbying group
that ONLY focuses on pro-life issues impacting the unborn! And welcome
back everyone else!

| am pleased to report that, thanks to your e-mails and phone calls, Senate
Bill 404 (Parental Consent for Abortion) narrowly passed the Florida Senate
Judiciary Committee in a 3-to-2 vote last Wednesday. Now, the bill is in its
final committee stop — and we have some more work to do.

The Florida Senate Rules Committee will hear SB 404 tomorrow,
Wednesday, January 22, 2020, on the 47th tragic anniversary of Roe v.
Wade and Doe v. Bolton — the two U.S Supreme Court decisions that
together legalized abortion on demand nationwide.

The Rules Committee will meet early, from 8:30 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. in the
Toni Jennings Committee Room, 110 Senate Building, at the Capitol.



We need to keep the pro-life pressure on, because pro-abortion forces are
aiming to throw-up as many roadblocks as possible to delay this bill. The
senators that sit on this committee need to hear from you TODAY! Their
contact info is below. When you e-mail and call them, be sure to tell them that
you're with Florida Voice for the Unborn and that you want SB 404 passed out
of committee because it is a commonsense bill that helps to protect unborn
children by affording a minor girl's parents the opportunity to stop an abortion
of their grandchild. Like we did last week, let's keep the message short and
simple — and keep the focus on the right to life of the unborn child!

If you are in the Tallahassee area Wednesday morning, please join me at the
committee hearing and reply to this e-mail so that we can meet-up
beforehand. Members of the public are usually given two minutes each to
speak before the committee. | would encourage you to come about a half-
hour to 45 minutes early. If you've never met me, see my picture below. | will
be wearing a name badge and distributing “Florida Voice for the Unborn”
stickers. We need as many pro-lifers as possible to speak out in favor of the
bill during this last committee stop!

Here is the contact info for the members of the Florida Senate Rules
Committee:

Chair Lizbeth Benacquisto (R): (850) 487-5027 &
Benacquisto.Lizbeth@flsenate.gov

Vice Chair Audrey Gibson (D): (850) 487-5006 &
Gibson.Audrey@flsenate.gov

Lauren Book (D): (850) 487-5032 & Book.Lauren@flsenate.gov

Rob Bradley (R): (850) 487-5005 & Bradley.Rob@flsenate.gov

Jeff Brandes (R): (850) 487-5024 & Brandes.Jeff@flsenate.gov
Oscar Braynon, Il (D): (850) 487-5035 & Braynon.Oscar@flsenate.gov
Gary M. Farmer, Jr. (D): (850) 487-5034 & Farmer.Gary@flsenate.gov
Anitere Flores (R): (850) 487-5039 & Flores.Anitere@flsenate.gov
Travis Hutson** (R): (850) 487-5007 & Hutson.Travis@flsenate.gov
Tom Lee (R): (850) 487-5020 & Lee. Tom@flsenate.gov

Bill Montford (D): (850) 487-5003 & Montford.Bill@flsenate.gov
Kathleen Passidomo (R): (850) 487-5028 &
Passidomo.Kathleen@flsenate.gov




Jose Javier Rodriguez (D): (850) 487-5037 & Rodriguez.Jose@flsenate.gov

David Simmons (R): (850) 487-5009 & Simmons.David@flsenate.gov
Wilton Simpson (R): (850) 487-5010 & Simpson.Wilton@flsenate.gov
Kelli Stargel*** (R): (850) 487-5022 & Stargel.Kelli@flsenate.gov

Perry E. Thurston, Jr. (D): (850) 487-5033 & Thurston.Perry@flsenate.gov

**Senator Hutson (R-Flagler County) is also a member of the Judiciary
Committee. Last week, he promptly left the Judiciary Committee hearing
shortly after it began. Thus, he missed the debate and vote on SB 404.

Senator Hutson needs to be reminded that he has an obligation to participate
in the process and to vote on this crucial piece of pro-life legislation.

***Senator Stargel is the sponsor of SB 404. Thank her for introducing the
bill.

There are a lot of senators on this committee. If you cannot contact all of
them, pick a few randomly. EVERY phone call and e-mail make a difference!
Do it NOW! Together, let's continue to be a LOUD voice for the voiceless
unborn!

P.S. You can now follow Florida Voice for the Unborn on Twitter. Our handle is
@UnbornVoiceFL. Our website and other social media accounts will be up
and running soon. Thank you for your patience!

For Their Lives,

Andrew Shirvell, J.D.
Founder & Executive Director
Florida Voice for the Unborn
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